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19th December 2025 

 
     

J.L. Seccombe  GB 67.57     

C.H. Rauch  D 58.02 55.42 55.49 52.68 53.44 

D.A. Waltenberg   CH 58.68 55.79    

J.M.C. von Furstenberg  GB 52.57    

E.V. Wakeham  GB 55.76     

S.G.B. Bartley  GB 72.43     

F.J.A. Hitz  CH 51.59 50.35    

U.H. Pagenkopf  D 58.97 58.55 57.53 57.42  

H.M.J. Ahrens   D 58.82     

O.S. Mullen   GB 58.70     

L. Cesarini Sforza   I 51.94 54.06    

J.G. Macpherson  GB 59.58     

Y.M. Nakajima   J 52.35     

J.A. Campbell-Johnston  GB 75.12     

T.J. Mullen   GB 64.62 60.68    

James B Sunley  GB 57.49 54.20    

O.J. Chambers SL GB 75.63 60.89    

A.B. Steiner SL CH 88.98 78.80    

F.M.G. Charlesworth SL GB 72.84 58.83 59.09 58.44  

J.L. Froom SL GB 67.64 59.78 59.92 57.35  

W.K.G. Huettenes SL D 64.93 62.63 59.90 58.22  

K.A. Waltenberg (AM) SL CH 56.82 57.74 57.50 59.37  

C.F. Holland SL GB Fall(S)     

A.C. Mullen SL GB Fall(S) 72.55 66.65   

F.M.M. von Furstenberg SL GB 63.02     

M.J.C Cooper SL GB 67.81 70.39    

S.C.M. Witheridge SL CH 65.87     

R. Ossen SL D 65.24 64.48    

A.L.T. Clement-Davies SL GB 77.93     

B. Pfister SL CH 65.57 64.37    

H.L.C. Morris SL GB 64.93 Fall(S) 63.48   

H. Campbell-Johnston SL GB 90.99 67.66 70.24 69.66  

A. Macpherson SL GB 102.40 86.44 75.99 79.57  

H.G.W. Roskill SL GB Fall(S) 67.55 66.00 67.93  

M.A.P. Holmes SL GB 85.92 69.76 Fall(S) 71.78  

R. Hodge SL GB 83.08 71.75 63.50   

T.X. Mellor SL GB 75.21 71.72 Fall(S) 70.64  

C.D.W. Birts SL GB 79.95 64.57 62.89 64.92  

M.T.W. Dugdale  SL GB 102.14 73.25    

 

 Fastest Time Junction and Winner of the Bartley Bear: F.J.A. Hitz 50.35 

Fastest Speed Junction: F.J.A. Hitz 55.29 mph 

 

TOMORROW 8.30 a.m. PRACTICE 

BEGINNERS must be present by 7.45 a.m. 

SLs must be present by 8.00 a.m. 
Over. 
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O.P.M. Onslow SL GB 76.49 Fall(S) Fall(S)   

D. Wright SL IRL 64.95 62.73 Fall(S)   

P. Bosani SL I 76.48 74.40 Fall(S)   

M. Condulmari SL I 89.80 69.59 70.22   

F. Bottini SL I 95.75 65.58 65.54   

B.B. Chambers  SL CH Fall(S) 63.06 62.54   

M.R. Chambers SL GB 93.62     

V.C. Picece SL I 79.74 85.74 73.47   

R. Rauch SL CH 88.97 75.11 78.31   

J.G.H. Glaisher SL GB Fall(S) 70.31 65.05   
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Split Results 
 

 

Name  Start Junction Rise Stream Bulpetts Finish Speed 

AHRENS H.M.J.  09:49:26 0.00 15.01 34.75 42.39 58.82 51.26 

BARTLEY S.G.B.  12:00:00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 72.43  

BIRTS C.D.W. SL 09:40:38 0.00 21.11 46.35 56.05 79.95 38.65 

BIRTS C.D.W. SL 10:45:20 0.00 19.93 40.30 47.92 64.57 52.09 

BIRTS C.D.W. SL 11:46:21 0.00 19.19 39.01 46.58 62.89 53.70 

BIRTS C.D.W. SL 12:37:40 0.00 19.36 40.60 48.42 64.92 51.87 

BOSANI P. SL 09:58:12 0.00 20.51 49.38 57.82 76.48 47.62 

BOSANI P. SL 11:08:49 0.00 21.52 48.38 56.41 74.40 48.44 

BOSANI P. SL 12:02:23 0.00 20.27 Fall(S)    

BOTTINI F. SL 10:03:22 0.00 23.79 62.56 73.44 95.75 43.56 

BOTTINI F. SL 11:13:00 0.00 18.43 40.28 48.20 65.58 51.02 

BOTTINI F. SL 12:07:30 0.00 19.75 41.29 48.99 65.54 52.68 

CAMPBELL-JOHNSTON H. SL 09:25:52 0.00 21.82 49.55 60.97 90.99 33.11 

CAMPBELL-JOHNSTON H. SL 10:32:04 0.00 19.07 41.54 49.50 67.66 44.62 

CAMPBELL-JOHNSTON H. SL 11:35:12 0.00 20.30 43.18 51.57 70.24 47.45 

CAMPBELL-JOHNSTON H. SL 12:28:07 0.00 21.80 44.75 52.64 69.66 48.64 

CAMPBELL-JOHNSTON J.A.  10:22:53 0.00 20.00 42.84 51.74 75.12 35.99 

CESARINI SFORZA L.   09:52:31 0.00 12.85 28.30 35.58 51.94 53.13 

CESARINI SFORZA L.   10:27:59 0.00 12.88 28.89 37.15 54.06 52.52 

CHAMBERS  B.B. SL 10:06:11 0.00 16.55 Fall(S)    

CHAMBERS  B.B. SL 11:14:57 0.00 17.92 37.44 45.29 63.06 47.80 

CHAMBERS  B.B. SL 12:09:06 0.00 17.94 38.15 45.74 62.54 49.35 

CHAMBERS M.R. SL 10:07:21 0.00 27.96 57.96 68.33 93.62 36.48 

CHAMBERS O.J. SL 12:00:00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.63  

CHAMBERS O.J. SL 11:00:00 0.00 16.65 34.98 42.93 60.89 49.08 

CHARLESWORTH F.M.G. SL 12:00:00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 72.84  

CHARLESWORTH F.M.G. SL 10:53:15 0.00 16.32 33.34 40.99 58.83 46.58 

CHARLESWORTH F.M.G. SL 11:50:24 0.00 14.81 31.96 40.00 59.09 43.47 

CHARLESWORTH F.M.G. SL 12:17:33 0.00 14.68 31.45 39.09 58.44 35.93 

CLEMENT-DAVIES A.L.T. SL 09:15:22 0.00 23.51 51.08 59.34 77.93 44.49 

CONDULMARI M. SL 10:00:42 0.00 25.04 62.38 71.80 89.80 48.02 

CONDULMARI M. SL 11:10:54 0.00 21.94 44.78 52.43 69.59 48.46 

CONDULMARI M. SL 12:05:35 0.00 21.14 44.93 52.92 70.22 48.83 

COOPER M.J.C SL 12:00:00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67.81  

COOPER M.J.C SL 11:25:03 0.00 20.13 43.83 52.19 70.39 48.71 

DUGDALE M.T.W. SL 09:43:04 0.00 23.93 56.61 68.87 102.14 31.39 

DUGDALE M.T.W. SL 10:47:27 0.00 19.11 40.49 49.87 73.25 37.10 

FROOM J.L. SL 10:54:46 0.00 16.84 35.18 42.67 59.78 48.44 

FROOM J.L. SL 11:52:03 0.00 16.58 35.83 43.34 59.92 51.61 

FROOM J.L. SL 12:19:13 0.00 15.63 33.55 41.02 57.35 53.02 

GLAISHER J.G.H. SL 10:14:05 0.00 17.82 Fall(S)    

GLAISHER J.G.H. SL 11:21:06 0.00 19.60 42.85 51.27 70.31 47.55 

GLAISHER J.G.H. SL 12:15:38 0.00 18.75 39.12 47.03 65.05 46.92 

HITZ F.J.A.  09:18:49 0.00 12.61 28.06 35.34 51.59 52.21 

HITZ F.J.A.  10:17:39 0.00 12.63 27.75 34.80 50.35 55.29 

HODGE R. SL 09:35:11 0.00 20.75 46.59 56.38 83.08 33.66 

HODGE R. SL 10:41:28 0.00 19.72 42.29 50.72 71.75 41.03 
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HODGE R. SL 11:42:15 0.00 18.08 37.63 45.22 63.50 44.21 

HOLLAND C.F. SL 12:00:00 0.00 Fall(S)     

HOLMES M.A.P SL 09:33:13 0.00 22.16 51.80 61.78 85.92 36.74 

HOLMES M.A.P SL 10:39:48 0.00 20.18 44.54 52.48 69.76 50.40 

HOLMES M.A.P SL 11:40:03 0.00 18.08 Fall(S)    

HOLMES M.A.P SL 12:34:10 0.00 20.34 43.61 51.79 71.78 43.72 

HUETTENES W.K.G. SL 12:00:00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64.93  

HUETTENES W.K.G. SL 10:56:39 0.00 17.70 37.80 45.46 62.63 51.04 

HUETTENES W.K.G. SL 11:53:26 0.00 15.56 34.74 42.66 59.90 50.01 

HUETTENES W.K.G. SL 12:20:39 0.00 15.06 33.31 40.92 58.22 49.66 

MACPHERSON A. SL 09:28:28 0.00 25.74 63.17 75.17 102.40 34.72 

MACPHERSON A. SL 10:34:19 0.00 25.85 55.86 65.40 86.44 44.43 

MACPHERSON A. SL 11:36:58 0.00 23.83 49.13 57.29 75.99 46.75 

MACPHERSON A. SL 12:30:00 0.00 23.64 50.87 59.91 79.57 46.00 

MACPHERSON J.G.  10:19:18 0.00 15.76 34.27 41.98 59.58 49.30 

MELLOR T.X. SL 09:38:14 0.00 18.93 40.68 50.80 75.21 36.86 

MELLOR T.X. SL 10:43:22 0.00 20.50 42.69 51.44 71.72 44.95 

MELLOR T.X. SL 11:43:31 0.00 18.39 Fall(S)    

MELLOR T.X. SL 12:35:53 0.00 19.09 42.24 51.33 70.64 47.69 

MORRIS H.L.C. SL 09:23:36 0.00 17.71 37.57 45.86 64.93 44.52 

MORRIS H.L.C. SL 10:29:29 0.00 17.95 Fall(S)    

MORRIS H.L.C. SL 11:33:19 0.00 18.46 37.65 45.71 63.48 47.22 

MULLEN A.C. SL 11:22:18 0.00 17.37 Fall(S)    

MULLEN A.C. SL 11:59:05 0.00 18.64 41.35 51.00 72.55 41.21 

MULLEN A.C. SL 12:24:21 0.00 17.83 37.66 46.52 66.65 44.54 

MULLEN O.S.  09:50:55 0.00 14.98 33.26 41.10 58.70 47.83 

MULLEN T.J.  10:24:56 0.00 15.54 35.67 44.63 64.62 43.62 

MULLEN T.J.  11:04:54 0.00 15.22 33.27 41.43 60.68 44.43 

NAKAJIMA Y.M  10:20:57 0.00 12.70 28.52 35.90 52.35 51.96 

ONSLOW O.P.M. SL 09:45:54 0.00 21.06 45.05 54.52 76.49 40.15 

ONSLOW O.P.M. SL 10:48:59 0.00 20.23 Fall(S)    

ONSLOW O.P.M. SL 11:47:56 0.00 21.60 Fall(S)    

OSSEN R. SL 09:13:16 0.00 17.89 37.78 46.03 65.24 44.65 

OSSEN R. SL 11:26:39 0.00 17.62 37.23 45.40 64.48 45.34 

PAGENKOPF U.H.   09:47:43 0.00 14.80 34.43 41.98 58.97 49.45 

PAGENKOPF U.H.   10:26:41 0.00 14.50 34.02 41.65 58.55 50.69 

PAGENKOPF U.H.   11:03:13 0.00 14.09 32.91 40.42 57.53 48.50 

PAGENKOPF U.H.   11:31:41 0.00 14.48 32.79 40.31 57.42 49.94 

PFISTER BETTINA SL 09:17:18 0.00 16.64 39.25 47.41 65.57 47.02 

PFISTER BETTINA SL 11:28:32 0.00 15.67 36.51 44.77 64.37 44.46 

PICECE V.C. SL 10:10:11 0.00 20.91 51.36 60.89 79.74 47.98 

PICECE V.C. SL 11:17:27 0.00 24.13 56.40 65.29 85.74 42.57 

PICECE V.C. SL 12:11:07 0.00 21.61 46.72 55.38 73.47 49.83 

RAUCH C. H.  09:20:30 0.00 14.16 31.43 38.72 55.42 51.88 

RAUCH C. H.  10:16:02 0.00 13.75 30.16 37.42 55.49 49.57 

RAUCH C. H.  11:01:32 0.00 13.68 29.73 36.78 52.68 53.68 

RAUCH C. H.  11:30:11 0.00 13.77 30.20 37.41 53.44 53.75 

RAUCH R. SL 10:12:15 0.00 23.53 54.70 66.16 88.97 43.65 

RAUCH R. SL 11:19:11 0.00 21.74 47.93 56.68 75.11 46.44 
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RAUCH R. SL 12:13:28 0.00 22.44 49.76 58.96 78.31 45.81 

ROSKILL H.G.W. SL 09:30:35 0.00 17.56 Fall(S)    

ROSKILL H.G.W. SL 10:37:16 0.00 19.16 40.76 49.40 67.55 48.94 

ROSKILL H.G.W. SL 11:38:54 0.00 18.95 40.36 48.29 66.00 49.41 

ROSKILL H.G.W. SL 12:32:02 0.00 19.56 42.68 50.65 67.93 48.18 

SECCOMBE J.L.  12:00:00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67.57  

STEINER A.B. SL 12:00:00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.98  

STEINER A.B. SL 10:51:38 0.00 23.66 49.79 58.49 78.80 44.95 

SUNLEY JAMES B  11:57:03 0.00 14.73 32.05 39.58 57.49 47.80 

SUNLEY JAMES B  12:25:59 0.00 14.09 30.37 37.67 54.20 51.11 

VON FURSTENBERG F.M.M. SL 09:54:06 0.00 17.78 37.10 45.11 63.02 48.28 

VON FURSTENBERG J.M.C.  12:00:00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52.57  

WAKEHAM E.V.  12:00:00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.76  

WALTENBERG D.A.   12:00:00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58.68  

WALTENBERG D.A.   09:21:42 0.00 14.53 31.26 38.84 55.79 49.47 

WALTENBERG K.A. SL 12:00:00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 56.82  

WALTENBERG K.A. SL 10:58:45 0.00 16.16 33.00 40.45 57.74 49.13 

WALTENBERG K.A. SL 11:55:17 0.00 16.51 33.11 40.57 57.50 50.91 

WALTENBERG K.A. SL 12:22:20 0.00 17.09 34.22 41.91 59.37 49.41 

WITHERIDGE S.C.M. SL 09:09:44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.87  

WRIGHT D. SL 09:56:09 0.00 18.32 38.38 46.56 64.95 47.65 

WRIGHT D. SL 11:06:49 0.00 17.91 36.88 44.79 62.73 47.84 

WRIGHT D. SL 12:00:29 0.00 19.36 Fall(S)    
 

 

 


